following specific Permit Types, corresponding to state cultivator license types set forth in 
California Business and Professions Code Section 26061 apply: 

1. Type 1A or “specialty indoor” means indoor cultivation using exclusively 
artificial lighting of between five hundred one (501) and five thousand (5,000) square feet 
of total canopy size on one premises; 

2. Type 1B or “specialty mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination 
of natural and supplemental artificial lighting at a maximum threshold to be determined 
by the licensing authority, of between two thousand five hundred one (2,501) and five 
thousand (5,000) square feet of total canopy size on one premises; 

3. Type 1C, or “specialty cottage,” for cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting at a maximum threshold to be determined by 
the licensing authority, of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet or less of total 
canopy size for mixed-light cultivation, or five hundred (500) square feet or less of total 
canopy size for indoor cultivation, on one premises; 

4. Type 2A or “small indoor” means indoor cultivation exclusively using 
artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five thousand one (5,001) and 
ten thousand (10,000) square feet on one premises; 

5. Type 2B or “small mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five 
thousand one (5,001) and ten thousand (10,000) square feet on one premises; 

6. Type 3A or “indoor” means indoor cultivation using exclusively artificial 
lighting and having a total canopy area between ten thousand one (10,001) and twenty-
two thousand (22,000) square feet on one premises; 

7. Type 3B or “mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy area of between ten 
thousand one (10,001) and twenty-two thousand (22,000) square feet on one premises; 
and 

8. Type 4 or “nursery” means cultivation of cannabis solely as a nursery. 

G. “Child Care Center” means any child day care facility other than a family day 
care home, and includes infant centers, preschools, extended day care facilities, transitional

[...]

in a central location, visible to the patrons, at the operating site, and in all vehicles that deliver or 
transport cannabis or cannabis products. 

SECTION 22.  Subsection B.3 of Section 21.67.040 of the Monterey County Code is 

amended to read as follows: 

3. Retail facilities shall not be located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 
of another approved dispensaryretail facility, except when a retail facility demonstrates to the 
satisfaction of the Appropriate Authority that special circumstances exist.   

a. Special circumstances require a proposed retail facility to provide proof

[...]

following specific Permit Types, corresponding to state cultivator license types set forth in 
California Business and Professions Code Section 26061, apply: 

1. Type 1A or “specialty indoor” means indoor cultivation using exclusively 
artificial lighting of between five hundred one (501) and five thousand (5,000) square feet 
of total canopy size on one premises; 

2. Type 1B or “specialty mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination 
of natural and supplemental artificial lighting at a maximum threshold to be determined 
by the licensing authority, of between two thousand five hundred one (2,501) and five 
thousand (5,000) square feet of total canopy size on one premises; 

3. Type 1C, or “specialty cottage,” for cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting at a maximum threshold to be determined by 
the licensing authority, of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet or less of total 
canopy size for mixed-light cultivation, or five hundred (500) square feet or less of total 
canopy size for indoor cultivation, on one premises; 

4. Type 2A or “small indoor” means indoor cultivation exclusively using 
artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five thousand one (5,001) and 
ten thousand (10,000) square feet on one premises; 

5. Type 2B or “small mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy size between five 
thousand one (5,001) and ten thousand (10,000) square feet on one premises; 

6. Type 3A or “indoor” means indoor cultivation using exclusively artificial 
lighting and having a total canopy area between ten thousand one (10,001) and twenty 
two thousand (22,000) square feet on one premises; 

7. Type 3B or “mixed-light” means cultivation using a combination of 
natural and supplemental artificial lighting and having a total canopy area of between ten 
thousand one (10,001) and twenty two thousand (22,000) square feet on one premises; 
and 

8. Type 4 or “nursery” means cultivation of cannabis solely as a nursery. 

HG. “Delivery” means the commercial transfer of cannabis or cannabis products to a 
customer. “Delivery” also includes the use by a retailer of any technology platform owned and

[...]

boundary of the playground facility. from any school, public park, or a drug recovery facility. 

SECTION 25. Subsection B.3 of Section 20.67.040 of the Monterey County Code is 
amended to read as follows: 

3. Retail facilities shall not be located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 

of another approved retail facility, except when a retail facility demonstrates to the satisfaction of 
the Appropriate Authority that special circumstances exist.   

a. Special circumstances require a proposed retail facility to provide proof